

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).13332-13334/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 30/01/2013 in FA No.458/1995,CA No.10300/2009,CA No.4599/2010,CA No.15265/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

MUSA S/O BANDHU PATEL (D) TH.LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABDUL RAHEMA S/O BANDHU PATEL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.S. Kazi,adv.  
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard.

Learned counsel for respondent no.2, who entered appearance as caveator, submits that respondent nos.4 and 5 have also passed away long back and before the filing of these petitions.

Counsel for the petitioners seeks time for taking instructions and also to take appropriate steps for impleading the legal representatives, left behind by the said respondents.

Post immediately after the needful is done.

|(Mahabir Singh)  
| Court Master

|(Suman Wadhwa)  
| AR-cum-PS