

b  
ITEM NO.MM-2

COURT NO.8

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).13332-13334/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 30/01/2013 in FA No.458/1995,CA No.10300/2009,CA No.4599/2010,CA No.15265/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

MUSA S/O BANDHU PATEL (D) TH.LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABDUL RAHEMA S/O BANDHU PATEL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/07/2013 These Petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari,Adv.  
(mentioned by)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At request, post in the next week.

|(Mahabir Singh)  
| Court Master

|(Veena Khara)  
| Court Master