

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
13332-13334/2013

MUSA S/O BANDHU PATEL (D) TH.LRS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABDUL RAHEMA S/O BANDHU PATEL & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 09/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Uzmi Jameel Husain, adv.
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the respondent No.2 seeks and is given four weeks time as last chance to file the counter affidavit. Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos. 1(a) to 1(g) & 3, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. These respondents shall also be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within the period provided above.

Fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondent No.4 shall be taken by the Ld.counsel for the petitioners within a period of three weeks.

List again on 26.11.2014.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB