

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
13332-13334/2013

MUSA S/O BANDHU PATEL (D) TH.LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABDUL RAHEMA S/O BANDHU PATEL &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 06/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Uzmi Jameel Husain,adv.  
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Despite opportunity granted to the Ld.counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for effecting service of notice upon the Lrs. of the deceased respondent Nos. 4 & 5, Ld.counsel for the petitioner failed to comply the same. Registry to place the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further orders.

(SURAJIT DEY)  
Registrar

SB