

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
2013

No(s).13332-13334/

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/01/2013
in CA No. 15265/2011, in CA No. 10300/2009, in CA No. 4599/2010, in
FA No. 458/1995 passed by the High Court of Bombay at Aurangabad)

(s) MUSA S/O BANDHU PATEL (D)
TH.LRS.

Petitioner

VERSUS

(s) ABDUL RAHEMA S/O BANDHU
PATEL & ORS.

Respondent

(office report for directions)

Date : 15/10/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Adv.
(Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Uzmi Jameel Husain, Adv.
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears on behalf of the petitioner.
Counsel for the petitioner has not taken steps for effecting service of notice upon the Lrs of the deceased Respondent No. 4 i.e. 4A to 4E and deceased Respondent No. 5 i.e. 5A to 5E.
Application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs of deceased Respondent Nos. 4 and 5 is rejected for non-prosecution.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Rajni Mukhi
Date: 2015.10.17
14:40:02 IST
Reason:

[RASHI GUPTA]
SR.P.A.

[RAJINDER KAUR]
COURT MASTER

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
2013

No(s).13332-13334/

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/01/2013
in CA No. 15265/2011, in CA No. 10300/2009, in CA No. 4599/2010, in
FA No. 458/1995 passed by the High Court of Bombay at Aurangabad)

(s) MUSA S/O BANDHU PATEL (D)
TH.LRS.

Petitioner

VERSUS

(s) ABDUL RAHEMA S/O BANDHU
PATEL & ORS.

Respondent

(office report for directions)

Date : 15/10/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Adv.
(Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Uzmi Jameel Husain, Adv.
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears on behalf of the petitioner.
Counsel for the petitioner has not taken steps for effecting service of notice upon the Lrs of the deceased Respondent No. 4 i.e. 4A to 4E and deceased Respondent No. 5 i.e. 5A to 5E.

Application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs of deceased Respondent Nos. 4 and 5 is rejected

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by non-prosecution.
Rajni Mukhi
Date: 2015.10.17
14:40:02 IST
Reason:

[RASHI GUPTA]
SR.P.A.

[RAJINDER KAUR]
COURT MASTER