

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos. 10-12 & 13-15 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).13332-13334/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/01/2013
in CA No. 15265/2011,30/01/2013 in CA No. 10300/2009,30/01/2013 in
CA No. 4599/2010,30/01/2013 in FA No. 458/1995 passed by the High
Court Of Bombay At Aurangabad)

MUSA S/O BANDHU PATEL (D) TH.LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABDUL RAHEMA S/O BANDHU PATEL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For substitution of Lrs. of deceased respondent no. 1 and c/delay
in filing substitution and office report)

Date: 23/11/2015 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Parvez Dabas,Adv.
Mr. Uzmi Jameel Husain,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that he has
instruction to withdraw these special leave petition.

The special leave petitions are accordingly dismissed as
withdrawn. Application for substitution is also dismissed as
withdrawn.

Signature Not Verified

(MAHABIR SINGH)
Digitally signed by
Mahabir Singh
Date: 2015.11.23

COURT MASTER
15:52:41 IST
Reason:

(VEENA KHERA)

COURT MASTER